6

3V
e 3

Term, 19

Lockwood Co., Inc. Reorder No. 185428-12-78

No further business, the Board adjournéd to meet on Thursddy,,Juné 28; 1984,

ATTEST: . : .
(g o

| COMMISSIONERS RECORD 'S, DOUGLAS COUNTY

day .of 19

C(Q/)f}t/m Z-)'L@&'/\

S 3RLY

%,w,g*,'mwé A Té,urr"
]

W Qesla

Scplly
¢ Kommd 7
A

E Kompt

O . @C«L«u 2

D . HQCQQKLO

Ja@ (el
D- O Ln
L

".\|§(\x1‘\—~'ﬂy\G-— )

) 2,}(’(/@00_4, V-Ll%ud \-
O&h\ &\OJ%LQ

pﬁzw,evw,\dl :«g ol Oy

PRIEEN
J . \30-0&\0/\q %)

/ ritnt. & c’(éz\
3269

/Qu,(; éc) p-Lho .
H.LA(EA Lt.,u./Q.

Patty Jaimeé/;//> County Clerk

The Board of County Commissioners of Douglas. County met in regular adjourned

Approved the minutes of the meeting of June 27, 1984,

time, at the rate of $3.50 per hour, effective June 16, 1984.

rary, part-time, at the rate of $3.55 per hour, effective June 21, 1984.

Beverly A. Bradley Chairmén‘

~June 28, 1984

session with all members of the Board present.

The Board approved Commissioners Cancellation Order No. 3268. Order is on
file in the office of the County Clerk. : ~ B

Ruth Fosfer, Valleyview administrator, notified the Board of the following
terminations: Regina Patterson on June 15 and Mabel Seele on June 29, 1984.

Mrs. Foster then recommended employment of the following: .
k (1) Cherry D. Kennedy, in the position of weekend cook, temporary, part;

(2) Tina L. Hilliard, in the position of certified nurse aide, temporary
part-time, at the rate‘qf $3.55 per hour, effective June 18, 1984.

(3) Ellen M. Kampfe, in the position of laundry aide, temporary, part-
time, at the rate of $3.35 per hour, effective June 20, 1984.

(4) Catherine L. Payne, in the position of certified nurse aide, tempo-

(5) David L. Hodges, in the position of maintenance supervisor, perma-
nent, full-time, at the rate of §6 per hour, effective June 25, 1984.

After discussion it was moved by Mr. Neis that these recommendations be aﬁ-
proved, seconded by Mrs. Hiebert, and carried unanimously.

Mrs. Foster then recommended the following probationary raises effective June
16, 1984: Dolores Palmer from $7.50 per hour to $7.60 per hour, Beatrice
Brooks from $3.55 per hour to $3.65 per hour, and Gloria Newman from $3.75
per hour to $3.85 per hour. After discussion it was moved by Mrs. Hiebert.
that these recommendations be approved, seconded by Mr. Neis, and carried
unanimously.

Mrs. Foster then ﬁresented the Board a quote from Chris Sterett to alter 24

pairs of draperies for Valleyview Care Home in the amount of $10 per pair for|

the unlined draperies, $15 per pair for the lined draperies, and $2 per pair
to rehem the sides of the draperies. After discussion it was moved by Mrs.

Hiebert that this quote be approved, seconded by Mr. Neis, and carried unani-
mously. -

Phil Leonard, emergency preparedness/risk management coordinator, appeared
before the Board to recommend merit increases for the following employees,
effective July 1, 1984:

(1) Lillian B. Harris, Current Range No. 7, Step A, Rate $9684.22 per
year, to Range No. 7, Step 1, Rate $10,403.90 per year.

(2) John C. Kasberger, Current Range No. 16, Step A, Rate $8700.12 per
year, to Range No. 16, Step E, Rate $9354.02 per year. '

(3) Kenneth L. Harmon, Current Range No. 16, Step 4, Rate $7320.04 per
year, to Range No. 16, Step 1, Rate $7890.22 per year.

After discussion it was moved by Mrs. Hiebert that these recommendations be
approved, seconded by Mr. Neis, and carried unanimously.

No further business, the Board adjourned to meet on Monday, July 2, 1984.

ATTEST:

St (oo

&ML&} ﬂ ‘éu.x_&f/

Beverly A. Bradley

Patty Jaimes County Clerk Chairman

July 2, 1984

The Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County met in regular adjourned
session with all members of the Board present.

Approved the minutes of the meeting of June 28, 1984.
Order is on

The Board appréved Commissioners Cancellation Order No. 3269.
file in the office of the County Clerk.

The Board opened one quote for the purchase of regular gasoline, unleaded
gasoline, and diesel fuel. Mrs. Hiebert moved that the Board accept the
quote from Zaroco Inc., Lawrence, for the following: 1300 gallons of. regular
gasoline at $0.9135 per gallon, 4650 gallons of unleaded gasoline at $0.9435
per gallon, and 2650 gallons of diesel fuel at $0.8450 per gallon. Motion
seconded by Mr. Neis, and carried unanimously. '

"

b

T MY A A

|




